Non-symptomatic visits for 
routine health check-up. 

Within thirty (30) 
Calendar days  

4 After-Hours Access – 
Emergent and Urgent  

Care requested after normal 
business office hours.  

Immediately 
{available 
twenty-four (24) 
hours a day, three 
hundred sixty-
five (365) days a 
year}  

Prenatal Care 
5 Initial Appointment – 

1st or 2nd Trimester  

Care provided to a member while 
the Member is pregnant to help 
keep Member and future baby 
healthy, such as checkups and 
prenatal testing.  

Within fourteen

[...]

without symptoms 

Non-symptomatic visits for health 
check 

Within thirty (30) 
calendar days 

8 After-Hours Access 
Emergent and Urgent 

Care requested after normal 
business office hours.  

Immediately 
{available 
twenty-four (24) 
hours a day, three 
hundred sixty-
five (365) days 
per year} 

Appointment Wait Time Standards 
Behavioral Health Care 
9 Mobile Crisis 

Management Services  

Mobile Crisis Management 
Services: Mobile crisis services, 
for adults and children are direct 
and periodic services available at